FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

ROBERT VINCENT WILLIAM LEGGE

Date of death: 12/06/2018

Last known residential address of deceased: "Cullenswood", 6870 Esk Highway, St. Marys in

Tasmania

Address in Will: "Cullenswood House", St. Marys in Tasmania

Date of Will: 28/08/2014

Executor named in Will: | JEAN ELIZABETH AMELIA LEGGE (in the Will

called JEAN ELIZABETH LEGGE)

Executor named in Will:ROBERT MICHAEL ROSS LEGGE

Executor named in Will:EDWARD VINCENT LEGGE

Executor named in Will:One of the partners or directors at the date of death

of the legal firm of Douglas & Collins

Full name of applicant: JEAN ELIZABETH AMELIA LEGGE (in the Will

called JEAN ELIZABETH LEGGE)

Address of applicant: "Cullenswood", 6870 Esk Main Road, St. Marys in

Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Widow

Full name of applicant: ROBERT MICHAEL ROSS LEGGE

Address of applicant: "Hanleth", 1487 Esk Main Road, Avoca in Tasmania

Estate of: Robert Vincent William Legge DX: 70102
Applicant/Firm name: Douglas & Collins Tel: 6332 3400

Address: PO Box 994 Email: geoffa@douglascollins.com.au

Launceston TAS 7250 Practitioner: G.W. Arnott

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Child

Full name of applicant: EDWARD VINCENT LEGGE

Address of applicant: "Cullenswood", 6870 Esk Main Road, St. Marys in

Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Child

Full name of applicant: GEOFFREY WILLIAM ARNOTT (being one of the

directors at the date of death of the legal firm of

Douglas & Collins)

Address of applicant: 20 Rajee Place, Norwood in Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Stranger in blood

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

Douglas & Collins

Address for service: 9-13 George Street, Launceston in Tasmania

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 28/08/2014;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.